

MIL-C-43763(GL)  
AMENDMENT-1

19 December 1974

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

CLOTH, TROPICAL, POLYESTER/RAYON (DURABLE PRESS)

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-43763(GL), dated 21 January 1972, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 3

3.3.3 Add the following sentence to the end of the paragraph:

'When no standard sample is available, or when the standard sample is not referenced for colorfastness, the cured cloth shall show 'good' colorfastness to laundering, perspiration, sublimation, light after 40 hours and no more crocking than Munsell value 8.5 also no more frosting than 4-5 on the grey scale, when tested as specified in 4.4.'

PAGE 4

3.7.2 lines 2 and 3, delete the words "as specified in 4.4" and substitute, "after 15 launderings as specified in 4.4".

PAGE 5

4.2, line 1. Delete the first word, "Inspection", and substitute, "Quality conformance inspection".

PAGE 6

4.2.2.1, line 8. Delete the words, 'figure 2, of FED-STD-4, shall be scored.', and substitute "Sears Fabric Defect Scales (see 6.7), D for slubs and B for knots shall be scored".

PAGE 10

Footnote 2/ Add the following to line 5, "and then conditioned and remeasured as described in 4.4.4.3.1'.

PAGE 11

4.4.3, at the end of the sentence delete "4" and substitute "5".

FSC 8305

MIL-C-43703(GL)  
AMENDMENT-1

PAGE 10

Add the following paragraph:

"6.7 Sears Fabric Defect Scales are available from Sears, Roebuck and Company, Department 709, 'Fabric Defect Replica Kit', 925 South Wabash Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60607."

Custodian:

Army - GL

Review activity:

Army - MD

Preparing activity:

Army - GL

Project No. 8305-A485